purposes permitted by the Planning Permission and this Deed other than 
occupation for the purposes of fitting-out and marketing and and “Occupied” and 
“Occupy” and “Occuping” shall be construed accordingly.“Occupier” shall be 
construed accordingly. 

Path Improvement Works Contribution: the sum of £78,400 (seventy-eight 
thousand four hundred pounds) to be paid by the Owner to the County Council and 

used towards lighting, widening and surfacing improvements to paths between York 
Street and Dale Street. 

Plan: the plan attached to this Deed titled  [     ] 

Planning Permission: the planning permission for the Development that may be

[...]

Schedule 1 Covenants to the Council 

PART A 

1. Sports Delivery and Contribution 

1. Interpretation of Part A, Schedule 1 

1.1. In this Part A, Schedule 1, the following expressions shall have the meanings 

set out below: 

“Sports Contribution” means the sum of £230,000 (two 

hundred and thirty thousand pounds) to 

be paid by the Owner to the Council 

which shall comprise of: 

1. £30,000 to be used towards tennis 

provision at Caldecott Park or another 

suitable pitch within the accessibility of 

the Site; and 

2. £200,000 to be used towards football